Appendix 4. Summary of Bahamas Government Cabinet Paper on proposal
for mandatory use of rainwater tanks.
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Appendix 5. Unsupervised classification of landcover using remote sensing.
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Appendix 6. Calculation of fractional impervious surface: 0 = non-impervious; 1=
impervious.
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Appendix 7. Weighted curve number for all impervious surfaces

Zoning

SF 1/8 ac.

SF 1/4 ac.

SF 1/3 ac.

SF 1/2 ac.
Multi-Family M.F.
Duplex D.
Multi-Unit M.U.
Townhouse T.

Commercial and business C.

Paved roads (weighted CN)
Institutional Public
Institutional Government

Industrial

Weighted

Weighted Curve Number

Area CN
2,710,699.64
9,196,262.61
5,362,566.10

705,825.10
2,649,443.93
2,958,186.03
7,038,337.73
1,122,801.89
4,969,635.05
7.487,747.82

236,111.38
1,238,815.50

114,881.50

45,791,314.26

77
61
57
54
81
77
81
89
89
87
81
81
81

75

Area x CN

208,723,872.04
560,972,019.09
305,666,267.92
38,114,555.35
214,604,957.97
227,780,324.01
570,105,355.73
99,929,368.23
442.297,519.39
651,434,060.64
19,125,021.71
100,344,055.33
9,305.401.34

3,448,402,778.74
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